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SETTING UP OF SMALLER AIRPORTS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up smaller airports in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether there is a proposal to set up such a smaller airport at Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said Airport is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): Government of India has notified the Policy on Greenfield Airports in the country for setting up and development of small airports in the country.

(c), (d) & (e): No Madam.
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